

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

				_									
CONCERNING THE	PRO	PE	RT	YA	T_		42	1 N	Мо	unt	t, Fairfield, Tx 75840		
AS OF THE DATE	SIG	NE ER	D M	BY AY	SE	LLE	R AND IS NOT TO OBTAIN. IT IS	A :	SU	BS	THE CONDITION OF THE PROTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTION WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY S	ONS	OR
								ed (by	Sel ima	ller), how long since Seller has date date) or 🔲 never occup	occu	upied I the
Section 1. The Prop	erty	ha lish	s t	he ite	iten ms t	o be	narked below: (M conveyed. The con	ark trac	Ye t w	s (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).) etermine which items will & will not o	conv	vey.
Item	Y	N	U		Iten	1		Y	N	U	Item	Y	NU
Cable TV Wiring	V	_		_			Gas Lines	Ť		V	Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder		V
Carbon Monoxide Det.		i		_			as Piping:		V	-	Rain Gutters	-	
Ceiling Fans	~			-			ron Pipe		1		Range/Stove	1	
Cooktop	V			-	-Co	_			V			1	
Dishwasher	~				-Corrugated Stainless Steel Tubing			c		Sauna		~	
Disposal		V		-	Hot						Smoke Detector		4
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V	-		Intercom System			~		Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired			
Exhaust Fans		V			Mic	OW	ave	レ	-		Spa		-
Fences	V				Out	doo	r Grill		V		Trash Compactor		v
Fire Detection Equip.		V			Pati	o/D	ecking		V		TV Antenna		1
French Drain		V			Plur	nbir	ng System	V			Washer/Dryer Hookup	V	
Gas Fixtures		V	7		Poo				/		Window Screens		
Liquid Propane Gas:		~					uipment		~		Public Sewer System	V	
-LP Community (Captive)		~			Poo	Ma	aint. Accessories		~				
-LP on Property			V		Poo	IHE	eater		1				
14				W	N1	11	A -1-1'4'	-11			-4!		
Item Central A/C				T	N	U	Addition ☐ electric ☐ gas				The state of the s		
				0	1		number of units:		Hui	TID	er or uritis.		
Evaporative Coolers Wall/Window AC Units	C				1								Marie Total Control of the Control o
Attic Fan(s)	3				V		number of units:						
Central Heat				V			if yes, describe: ☐ electric ☐ gas number of units:						
Other Heat			-		V		if yes describe:	,	Hui	HID	or or drifts.		
Oven				1/	-		number of ovens:						
Fireplace & Chimney					V		□ wood □ gas logs □ mock □ other:						
Carport					V		□ attached □ no						
Garage					~	-	□ attached □ no			WAR -	The state of the s		
Garage Door Openers	3				V		number of units: number of remotes:						
Satellite Dish & Contro					V		□ owned □ leas	sed	fro	m			
Security System					~		□ owned □ leas		_				
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23		I,-	itial	od h	y: B	LIVO					JP Pag	1 1	of 7
(IAR-1400) U/-10-23		11	IIIII	en n	y. 🗆	uyel	·a	IIU C	Olle		J' ray	90 :	017

Katherine McSwane McSwane Real Estate LLC. 109 CR 741, Teague, TX 75860. 3882024 Produced with Brokermint. Brokermint LLC, 2157 Salk Ave, Suite 185, Carlsbad, CA 92009

Concerning the Property at			4	21 N	Mount,	Fairfi	eld, Tx 75840					
Solar Panels			owne	d 🗆	leased	from			-			
Water Heater			□ electric □ gas □ other:number of units:									
Water Softener		□ owned □ leased from										
Other Leased Item(s)			if yes, describe:									
				□ automatic □ manual areas covered:								
							About On-Site Sewer Facility (T	XR-14	107)			
covering)? yes no Are you (Seller) aware of an	e 197 nd att ering of unk	8?	no 06 con erty (sh	uncern Age: ingle	nknown ing lead s or roo	f cove		that	have			
if you are aware and No (N) if yo	u are not a	efects ware.)	orn			in any of the following? (Ma					
İtem Y	N	Item			Y	N	item	Y				
Basement		Floors				V	Sidewalks		V			
Ceilings	V	Foundation	n / Slal	b(s)		1	Walls / Fences		L			
Doors	V	Interior Wa	alls			V	Windows		1			
Driveways	V	Lighting Fi	xtures			V	Other Structural Componen	s	L			
Electrical Systems	V	Plumbing 8				V						
Exterior Walls	V	Roof				V						
	r) aw	are of any		•			tions? (Mark Yes (Y) if you		ware			
Condition			Y	N	Cond	ition		Y	N			
Aluminum Wiring			-	C	Rado			-	1			
Asbestos Components				T	Settlin				1			
Diseased Trees: a oak wilt				L	Soil N		nent		V			
Endangered Species/Habitat		roperty		L			Structure or Pits		1			
Fault Lines	CONT	roporty		V		Underground Storage Tanks			V			
Hazardous or Toxic Waste				V	Unplatted Easements			1				
Improper Drainage						LLCU L	asements		-			
					Inrec		Fasements		V			
Intermittent or Weather Springs						ordec	d Easements		V			
Landfill				17	Urea-	ordeo forma	Ildehyde Insulation		V			
Lead-Resed Daint or Lead D		Pt Hazarda		1777	Urea- Water	orded forma Dam	lidehyde Insulation lage Not Due to a Flood Event		V V			
The state of the s	ased	Pt. Hazards		١١١١١	Urea- Water Wetla	orded forma Dam nds o	Ildehyde Insulation		ンレン			
Encroachments onto the Pro	ased perty				Urea- Water Wetla	forma Dam nds o Rot	lldehyde Insulation age Not Due to a Flood Event in Property	nd	ンノンン			
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B Encroachments onto the Pro Improvements encroaching of	ased perty				Urea- Water Wetla Wood Active	forma Dam nds o Rot infes	aldehyde Insulation lage Not Due to a Flood Event in Property station of termites or other wo	od	ンレンソレ			
Encroachments onto the Pro Improvements encroaching of	ased perty				Urea- Water Wetla Wood Active destro	forma forma Dam nds o Rot infes	lldehyde Insulation age Not Due to a Flood Event in Property	od	ンノンンレレ			
Encroachments onto the Pro Improvements encroaching of Located in Historic District	ased perty on oth			7	Urea- Water Wetla Wood Active destro	formation Daminds of Rot infest out the infest out	aldehyde Insulation lage Not Due to a Flood Event in Property station of termites or other work insects (WDI) eatment for termites or WDI	od	ンノンンレーン			
Encroachments onto the Pro Improvements encroaching of	ased perty on oth				Urea- Water Wetla Wood Active destro	formation Daminds on Rot infest out treated by the bus treated and the bus treated are treated and treated are treated and treated are treated and treated are tre	aldehyde Insulation lage Not Due to a Flood Event in Property station of termites or other work insects (WDI) eatment for termites or WDI rmite or WDI damage repaired	od	ンノンノノノノン			

Concerning the Property at	421 N Mount, Fairfield, Tx 75840
Previous Roof Repairs	Termite or WDI damage needing repair
Previous Other Structural Repairs	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine	
If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is	yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction er	entropment hereard for an individual
Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item	n, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need
additional sheets if necessary):	sclosed in this notice? yes no If yes, explain (attach
Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the check wholly or partly as applicable. Mark N	ne following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and lo (N) if you are not aware.)
Present flood insurance coverage.	
Previous flooding due to a failure or water from a reservoir.	breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of
☐ Previous flooding due to a natural flood	d event.
☐ ☐ Previous water penetration into a struc	cture on the Property due to a natural flood.
Located wholly partly in a 100-ye AO, AH, VE, or AR).	vear floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE,
□	ear floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
□	
□ □ Located □ wholly □ partly in a flood p	
□ □ Located □ wholly □ partly in a reserve	
	(attach additional sheets as necessary):
The distriction to diff of the distriction of the property of the distriction of the dist	
*If Buyer is concerned about these matters, i	Buyer may consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414).
For purposes of this notice:	
which is designated as Zone A. V. A99, AE, AO, At	A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area. H, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.
"500 year floodplain" means any area of land that: ((A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding,

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _

and Seller: 1P

which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

Co	ncernin	g the Property at
	"Floor under	d insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).
	a rive	dway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of r or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as -year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.
	"Rese water	ervoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.
pre	ovide	6. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance r, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* ☐ yes ☐ fo If yes, explain (attach al sheets as necessary):
	Even risk, a	es in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance, when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the ure(s).
Ad	minis	7. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business stration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property? yes to no If yes, explain (attach additional s necessary):
_		
		8. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) re not aware.)
Y	N	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
		Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association:
		Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: mandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$) no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
	4	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
	9	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	4	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	U	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
	9	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	C	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).

Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses

and Seller: _\P

Page 4 of 7

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.

Initialed by: Buyer: _

Concerning the Prope	erty at	421 N Mount, Fairfield, Tx 75840						
The Pro retailer.	perty is located in	a propane gas sy	ystem service are	a owned by a propa	ane distribution systen			
Any por	tion of the Prope	erty that is locate	d in a groundwa	ter conservation di	istrict or a subsidence			
district. If the answer to a	ny of the items in	Section 8 is yes,	explain (attach ad	ditional sheets if ne	ecessary):			
persons who re	gularly provide	inspections and	who are either	licensed as insi	pection reports from pectors or otherwise plete the following:			
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspe	ector		No. of Pages			
					ndition of the Property.			
☐ Homestead ☐ Wildlife Mar ☐ Other: ☐ Section 11. Have	agement you (Seller) eve	otion(s) which you senior Citizen Agricultural er filed a claim to	ou (Seller) curren	chosen by the buy atly claim for the P Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown				
	you (Seller) ev	ver received pro settlement or a	ward in a legal p	roceeding) and no	to the Property (for ot used the proceeds			
					ance with the smoke ☐ ho ☐ yes. If no Paint ~3			
installed in acco	rdance with the requ nance, location, and p	irements of the build lower source requiren	ding code in effect in nents. If you do not k	dwellings to have worn the area in which the know the building code I for more information.	e dwelling is located,			
family who will i impairment from seller to install s	reside in the dwelling a licensed physician; moke detectors for th	g is hearing-impaired and (3) within 10 days	l; (2) the buyer gives s after the effective de nd specifies the local	I if: (1) the buyer or a not so the seller written evited ate, the buyer makes a tions for installation. To detectors to install.	idence of the hearing written request for the			
				.0				
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initialed b	y: Buyer:,	and Seller:	31	Page 5 of 7			

- information.

 (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6)	The following providers currently provide service to t	he Property:
	Electric: Like Fresgy	phone #:
	Sewer: Fairfield City	phone #:
	Water: City Fairfield	phone #:
	Cable: Windstream / northland	phone #:
	Trash: City Fair field	phone #:
	Natural Gas:	phone #:
	Phone Company: Windstream	phone #:
	Propane:	phone #:
	Internet: Northland	phone #:

__ and Seller: _____, _____

Concerning the Property at	421	421 N Mount, Fairfield, Tx 75840				
	and have no reas	eller as of the date signed. The brong to believe it to be false or ina UR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROP	ccurate. YOU ARE			
The undersigned Buyer acknowledge	ges receipt of the for	egoing notice.				

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date			
Printed Name:		Printed Name:				

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____ and Seller: ____. Page 7 of 7



ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY A		421 N Mount, Fairfield, Tx 758 (Street Address and Clt	
A. LEAD WARNING STATEMEN residential dwelling was built probased paint that may place you may produce permanent neurobehavioral problems, and impaiseller of any interest in resider based paint hazards from risk known lead-based paint hazards prior to purchase." NOTICE: Inspector must be	rior to 1978 is notified that ing children at risk of deverological damage, include red memory. Lead poiso nitial real property is requessessments or inspections. A risk assessment or in	of any interest in residential at such property may present exploying lead poisoning. Lead pling learning disabilities, reduning also poses a particular risk aired to provide the buyer with ns in the seller's possession are nspection for possible lead-pain	real property on which a xposure to lead from lead- oisoning in young children ced intelligence quotient, to pregnant women. The any information on lead- nd notify the buyer of any
B. SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED I	PAINT AND/OR LEAD-BAS		
 RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE (a) Seller has provided the 	AILABLE TO SELLER (chec	ilable records and reports per	
Property. C. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one by the comportunation of lead-based paint or lead-based paint or lead-based by Buyer. If lead-based by Buyer. If lead-based by Buyer.	oox only): nity to conduct a risk ass ased paint hazards. effective date of this cont d-based paint or lead-ba ritten notice within 14 da		roperty for the presence of erty inspected by inspectors Buyer may terminate this
D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMEN 1. Buyer has received copies of the part	T (check applicable boxes of all information listed all information listed all mphlet <i>Protect Your Famil</i> NT: Brokers have inform federally approved pampown lead-based paint and, ertaining to lead-based point of days to have the Problem of the Sale. Broken in CY: The following person	pove. y from Lead in Your Home. ned Seller of Seller's obligations phlet on lead poisoning prev for lead-based paint hazards in paint and/or lead-based paint have property inspected; and (f) retal is are aware of their responsibilitions have reviewed the informations.	ention; (b) complete this the Property; (d) deliver all azards in the Property; (e) n a completed copy of this ty to ensure compliance. on above and certify, to the
Buyer	Date	Seller Not	6-4-24 Date
Buyer	Date	Seller Office letwo	Date 6-4-72
Other Broker	Date	Listing Broker	Date

The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)